Report No.: 2011TW5402-U7
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-ME                                                    Page Number: 37 of 143
LTE Band 2 QPSK 10MHz CH18900 1RB#25_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 2 QPSK 10MHz CH18900 1RB#25_1GHz-20GHz
LTE Band 2 QPSK 15MHz CH18900 1RB#36_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 2 QPSK 15MHz CH18900 1RB#36_1GHz-20GHz
LTE Band 2 QPSK 20MHz CH18900 1RB#49_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 2 QPSK 20MHz CH18900 1RB#49_1GHz-20GHz
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U7
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-ME                                                    Page Number: 38 of 143
LTE Band 2 16QAM 1.4MHz CH18900 1RB#2_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 2 16QAM 1.4MHz CH18900 1RB#2_1GHz-20GHz
LTE Band 2 16QAM 3MHz CH18900 1RB#7_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 2 16QAM 3MHz CH18900 1RB#7_1GHz-20GHz
LTE Band 2 16QAM 5MHz CH18900 1RB#12_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 2 16QAM 5MHz CH18900 1RB#12_1GHz-20GHz
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U7
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-ME                                                    Page Number: 39 of 143
LTE Band 2 16QAM 10MHz CH18900 1RB#25_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 2 16QAM 10MHz CH18900 1RB#25_1GHz-20GHz
LTE Band 2 16QAM 15MHz CH18900 1RB#36_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 2 16QAM 15MHz CH18900 1RB#36_1GHz-20GHz
LTE Band 2 16QAM 20MHz CH18900 1RB#49_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 2 16QAM 20MHz CH18900 1RB#49_1GHz-20GHz
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U7
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-ME                                                    Page Number: 40 of 143
LTE Band 2 QPSK 1.4MHz CH19193 1RB#2_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 2 QPSK 1.4MHz CH19193 1RB#2_1GHz-20GHz
LTE Band 2 QPSK 3MHz CH19185 1RB#7_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 2 QPSK 3MHz CH19185 1RB#7_1GHz-20GHz
LTE Band 2 QPSK 5MHz CH19175 1RB#12_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 2 QPSK 5MHz CH19175 1RB#12_1GHz-20GHz
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U7
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-ME                                                    Page Number: 41 of 143
LTE Band 2 QPSK 10MHz CH19150 1RB#25_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 2 QPSK 10MHz CH19150 1RB#25_1GHz-20GHz
LTE Band 2 QPSK 15MHz CH19125 1RB#36_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 2 QPSK 15MHz CH19125 1RB#36_1GHz-20GHz
LTE Band 2 QPSK 20MHz CH19100 1RB#49_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 2 QPSK 20MHz CH19100 1RB#49_1GHz-20GHz
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U7
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-ME                                                    Page Number: 42 of 143
LTE Band 2 16QAM 1.4MHz CH19193 1RB#2_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 2 16QAM 1.4MHz CH19193 1RB#2_1GHz-20GHz
LTE Band 2 16QAM 3MHz CH19185 1RB#7_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 2 16QAM 3MHz CH19185 1RB#7_1GHz-20GHz
LTE Band 2 16QAM 5MHz CH19175 1RB#12_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 2 16QAM 5MHz CH19175 1RB#12_1GHz-20GHz
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U7
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-ME                                                    Page Number: 43 of 143
LTE Band 2 16QAM 10MHz CH19150 1RB#25_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 2 16QAM 10MHz CH19150 1RB#25_1GHz-20GHz
LTE Band 2 16QAM 15MHz CH19125 1RB#36_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 2 16QAM 15MHz CH19125 1RB#36_1GHz-20GHz
LTE Band 2 16QAM 20MHz CH19100 1RB#49_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 2 16QAM 20MHz CH19100 1RB#49_1GHz-20GHz
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U7
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-ME                                                    Page Number: 44 of 143
Test Mode Modulation
Channel/
Frequency
(MHz)
Bandwidth
(MHz)
RB
Size
RB
Offset
Test Result
LTE Band 5
(Low Channel)
QPSK
CH20407 / 824.7MHz 1.4 1 2 Pass
CH20415 / 825.5MHz 3 1 7 Pass
CH20425 / 826.5MHz 5 1 12 Pass
CH20450 / 829MHz 10 1 25 Pass
16QAM
CH20407 / 824.7MHz 1.4 1 2 Pass
CH20415 / 825.5MHz 3 1 7 Pass
CH20425 / 826.5MHz 5 1 12 Pass
CH20450 / 829MHz 10 1 25 Pass
LTE Band 5
(Middle
Channel)
QPSK
CH20525 / 836.5MHz
1.4 1 2 Pass
3 1 7 Pass
5 1 12 Pass
10 1 25 Pass
16QAM
1.4 1 2 Pass
3 1 7 Pass
5 1 12 Pass
10 1 25 Pass
LTE Band 5
(High
Channel)
QPSK
CH20643 / 848.3MHz 1.4 1 2 Pass
CH20635 / 847.5MHz 3 1 7 Pass
CH20625 / 846.5MHz 5 1 12 Pass
CH20600 / 844MHz 10 1 25 Pass
16QAM
CH20643 / 848.3MHz 1.4 1 2 Pass
CH20635 / 847.5MHz 3 1 7 Pass
CH20625 / 846.5MHz 5 1 12 Pass
CH20600 / 844MHz 10 1 25 Pass
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U7
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-ME                                                    Page Number: 45 of 143
LTE Band 5 QPSK 1.4MHz CH20407 1RB#2_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 QPSK 1.4MHz CH20407 1RB#2_1GHz-10GHz
LTE Band 5 QPSK 3MHz CH20415 1RB#7_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 QPSK 3MHz CH20415 1RB#7_1GHz-10GHz
LTE Band 5 QPSK 5MHz CH20425 1RB#12_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 QPSK 5MHz CH20425 1RB#12_1GHz-10GHz
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U7
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-ME                                                    Page Number: 46 of 143
LTE Band 5 QPSK 10MHz CH20450 1RB#25_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 QPSK 10MHz CH20450 1RB#25_1GHz-10GHz
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U7
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-ME                                                    Page Number: 47 of 143
LTE Band 5 16QAM 1.4MHz CH20407 1RB#2_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 16QAM 1.4MHz CH20407 1RB#2_1GHz-10GHz
LTE Band 5 16QAM 3MHz CH20415 1RB#7_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 16QAM 3MHz CH20415 1RB#7_1GHz-10GHz
LTE Band 5 16QAM 5MHz CH20425 1RB#12_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 16QAM 5MHz CH20425 1RB#12_1GHz-10GHz
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U7
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-ME                                                    Page Number: 48 of 143
LTE Band 5 16QAM 10MHz CH20450 1RB#25_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 16QAM 10MHz CH20450 1RB#25_1GHz-10GHz
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U7
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-ME                                                    Page Number: 49 of 143
LTE Band 5 QPSK 1.4MHz CH20525 1RB#2_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 QPSK 1.4MHz CH20525 1RB#2_1GHz-10GHz
LTE Band 5 QPSK 3MHz CH20525 1RB#7_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 QPSK 3MHz CH20525 1RB#7_1GHz-10GHz
LTE Band 5 QPSK 5MHz CH20525 1RB#12_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 QPSK 5MHz CH20525 1RB#12_1GHz-10GHz
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U7
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-ME                                                    Page Number: 50 of 143
LTE Band 5 QPSK 10MHz CH20525 1RB#25_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 QPSK 10MHz CH20525 1RB#25_1GHz-10GHz